### Mahatma Education Society's

## Pillai College of Arts, Commerce & Science

Dr. K.M. Vasudevan Pillai Campus, Sector 16, New Panvel - 410206. Tel:2745 6100 / 1700 Fax: 2748 3208. Website: www.pcacs.ac.in



#### (NAAC RE-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE)

Best College Awarded by University of Mumbai ISO 9001:2015 Certified

17<sup>th</sup> September, 2019

Dr. Sudnya Mahimkar Principal, Professor, Pillai College of Architecture, New Panvel

Subject: Expert / Academician on the Academic Council of our Autonomous College

Respected Madam,

With reference to above mentioned subject, we are pleased to inform you that University Grants Commission, New Delhi and University of Mumbai, Mumbai have conferred Autonomous status to our college from the Academic Year 2019-2020 for a period of ten years (till 2028-2029).

As per the statute of autonomy, we have constituted Academic Council of our autonomous college. We are pleased to communicate that you have been appointed as the Expert / Academician on the Academic Council of our Autonomous College.

Academic Council Meeting of our Autonomous College is scheduled on 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2019, 02.00 p.m. onwards.

We assure you that we will work together to achieve still greater heights of excellence to serve the cause of Higher Education.

ommerce &

New Panvel

We hope you will do the needful.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Gajanan Wader

Principa PRINCIPAL

Mahatma Education Society's

Pillai College of Arts, Commerce & Science (Autonomous)

Affiliated to University of Mumbai

Dr. K. M. Vasudevan Pillai Campus,

Sector-16, New Panyel - 410 206.

#### Mahatma Education Society's



### Pillai College of Arts, Commerce & Science

Dr. K.M. Vasudevan Pillai Campus, Sector 16, New Panvel - 410206. Tel:2745 6100 / 1700 Fax: 2748 3208. Website: www.pcacs.ac.in



#### (NAAC RE-ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE)

Best College Awarded by University of Mumbai ISO 9001:2015 Certified

17<sup>th</sup> September, 2019

Dr. Sudnya Mahimkar Principal, Professor, Pillai College of Architecture, New Panyel

#### Respected Madam,

It gives us immense pleasure to invite you as a member on our Academic Council. The meeting is scheduled for **21**<sup>st</sup> **September, 2019** at 02.00 p.m. in the 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Pillai Centre of Innovation, Sector -16, Dr. K.M.Vasudevan Pillai Campus, New Panvel.

We are sure that your guidance and advice will help us to strengthen our nascent attempts at autonomy.

New Panvel

Thank you.

Yours faithfully.

Dr. Gajanan Wader

Principal PRINCIPAL
Mahatma Education Society's

Pillai College of Arts, Commerce & Science (Autonomous)
Affiliated to University of Mumbai
Dr. K. M. Vasudevan Pillai Campus,
Sector-16, New Panyel - 410 206.

#### Mahatma Education Society's

# Pillai college of Arts, Commerce & Science (Autonomous)

#### Affiliated to University of Mumbai

 $Dr.~K.M. Vasudevan~Pillai~Campus,~Sector-16,~New~Panvel-410206~\\ "Re-accredited~'A'~Grade~by~NAAC''~"Best~College~Award~by~UOM''~"ISO~9001:2015~Certified''$ 

≥ pcacs@mes.ac.in

© 022-27451700 / 6100 / 6030

pcacs.ac.in

Ref. No. MES /PCACS/\_\_\_/2020-21

2<sup>st</sup> November, 2020

To, Prin. (Dr.) Sudnya Mahimkar, Pillai College of Architecture

**Sub**: Academic Council meeting on Tuesday, 14th February 2023 at Pillai College of Arts, Commerce & Science (Autonomous), New Panvel

Dear Madam,

It gives us immense pleasure to invite you for the Academic Council Meeting for the Academic Year 2022-23. The meeting is scheduled on **Tuesday**, **14**<sup>th</sup> **February 2023 at 1:30 pm**. We are sure that your guidance and expert suggestions will be a great help for us.

Venue of Meeting: Pillai Centre for Innovation and Entrepreneurship (L-101)

New New

Thank you,

Dr. Gajanan Wader

Principal

PRINCIPAL

Mahatma Education Society's

Pillai College of Arts, Commerce & Science (Autonomous)

Affiliated to University of Mumbai

Dr. K. M. Vasudevan Pillai Campus,

Sector-16, New Panyel - 410 206.